
List of Central Public Information Officers (CPIOs) 
as on July 8, 2025 

           

   

 
Sr.No. Name of Vertical/Department CPIO 

1 Corporate Banking Group 

 

Kum. Zumer Damania, 

Dy. General Manager 

IDBI Bank Limited, 

IDBI Tower, Cuffe Parade, 

WTC Complex, 

Mumbai – 400 005. 

Email : zumer.damania@idbi.co.in 

Telephone: 022-66194322 

 

2 
Trade Finance 

 

 

Shri Dillip Kumar Rout 

General Manager 

IDBI Bank Limited, 

IDBI Tower, Cuffe Parade, 

WTC Complex, 

Mumbai – 400 005. 

Email : dillip.rout@idbi.co.in 

Telephone: 022-66552254 

 

3 
Retail Banking Group 

(Liability) 

 

Shri Dinesh Kumar 

Dy. General Manager 

IDBI Bank Limited, 

IDBI Tower, Cuffe Parade, 

WTC Complex, 

Mumbai – 400 005 

Email: k.dinesh@idbi.co.in 

Telephone: 022- 66194316 

 

4 
Retail Banking Group 

(Structured Retail Assets) 

 

Shri Thallapalli Nagabhushanam 

Dy. General Manager 

IDBI Bank Limited, 

IDBI Tower, Cuffe Parade, 

WTC Complex, 

Mumbai – 400 005 

Email: nagabhushanam.t@idbi.co.in 

Telephone: 022-66552175 
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5 Priority Sector Group 

 

Ms. Hemlata Narayan Prabhu 

Dy. General Manager 

IDBI Bank Limited, 

IDBI Tower, Cuffe Parade, 

WTC Complex, 

Mumbai – 400 005. 

Email : hema@idbi.co.in 

Telephone: 022-66552086 

 

6 International Banking Group 

 

Shri Rupesh Kumar Singh  

Deputy General Manager 

IDBI Bank Limited, 

IDBI Tower, Cuffe Parade, 

WTC Complex, 

Mumbai – 400 005. 

Email : rupeshkumar.singh@idbi.co.in 

Telephone: 022- 66263506 

 

7 Treasury 

 

Shri Milton Ghosh 

General Manager 

IDBI Bank Limited, 

IDBI Tower, Cuffe Parade, 

WTC Complex, 

Mumbai – 400 005. 

Email : milton.ghosh@idbi.co.in  

Telephone: 022-66263614 

8 Finance & Accounts Department 

Shri Mustafa Shabbir Manmadwala 

General Manager 

IDBI Bank Limited, 

IDBI Tower, Cuffe Parade, 

WTC Complex, 

Mumbai – 400 005. 

Email : m.mustafa@idbi.co.in 

Telephone: 022-66552233 

 

9 Investment Cell 

Shri Saurabh Singh 

General Manager 

IDBI Bank Limited, 

IDBI Tower, Cuffe Parade, 

WTC Complex, 

Mumbai – 400 005. 

Email : saurabh.singh@idbi.co.in 

Telephone: 022- 66194282 

mailto:hema@idbi.co.in
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10 
Centralised Operations (including 

CPU) 

 

Shri Rajesh Govindji Rathod 

General Manager 

IDBI Bank Limited, CPU, 

Annex Building, 

Plot No 39-40-41, 

Sector 11, CBD Belapur, 

Navi Mumbai   Pin :400614. 

Email : rg.rathod@idbi.co.in 

Telephone: 022-66700611 

 

11 

 

 

Branch Operations Support & Policy 

Department(BOSPD) 

 

 

Shri L. Padmanabhan 

General Manager 

IDBI Bank Limited, 

IDBI Tower, Cuffe Parade, 

WTC Complex, 

Mumbai – 400 005. 

Email : l.padmanabhan@idbi.co.in 

Telephone: 022-66263536 

 

12 

NPA Management Group / Board of 

Industrial & Financial Reconstruction 

 

 

Shri Shatrughna Prasad  

Deputy General Manager 

IDBI Bank Limited, 

IDBI Tower, Cuffe Parade, 

WTC Complex, 

Mumbai – 400 005. 

Email : prasad.shatrughna@idbi.co.in 

Telephone: 022-66553355 

 

13 Board Department 

 

Smt. Jyothi Biju Nair 

General Manager 

IDBI Bank Limited, 

IDBI Tower, Cuffe Parade, 

WTC Complex, 

Mumbai – 400 005. 

Email : jyothi.nair@idbi.co.in 

Telephone: 022-66194361 

14 Risk Management Department 

 

Shri Prafulla Kumar Behera  

General Manager 

IDBI Bank Limited, 

IDBI Tower, Cuffe Parade, 

WTC Complex, 
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Mumbai – 400 005. 

Email : prafulla.behera@idbi.co.in 

Telephone: 022-66552059 

15 
Corporate Strategy & Planning 

Department 

 

Shri. Suman Kumar 

Deputy General Manager 

IDBI Bank Limited, 

IDBI Tower, Cuffe Parade, 

WTC Complex, 

Mumbai – 400 005. 

Email : kumar.suman@idbi.co.in 

Telephone: 022- 66194215 

 

16 Administration Department 

 

Shri Avijit Das 

General Manager 

IDBI Bank Limited, 

IDBI Tower, Cuffe Parade, 

WTC Complex, 

Mumbai – 400 005. 

Email : avijit.das@idbi.co.in 

Telephone: 022-66552174 

 

17 

Infrastructure Management 

Department 

 

 

Shri Avijit Das 

General Manager 

IDBI Bank Limited, 

IDBI Tower, Cuffe Parade, 

WTC Complex, 

Mumbai – 400 005. 

Email : avijit.das@idbi.co.in 

Telephone: 022-66552174 

 

18 Legal Department 

 

Shri Bachu Sankar  

General Manager 

IDBI Bank Limited, 

IDBI Tower, Cuffe Parade, 

WTC Complex, 

Mumbai – 400 005. 

Email : b.shankar@idbi.co.in 

Telephone: 022-66552051 
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19 Internal Audit Department 

 

Shri Srikumar CK 

General Manager 

IDBI Bank Limited, 

IDBI Tower, Cuffe Parade, 

WTC Complex, 

Mumbai – 400 005. 

Email : ck.srikumar@idbi.co.in 

Telephone: 022-66552076 

 

20 
Human Resources Department/ IDBI 

Training College 

 

Shri Ashok Merinde 

General Manager 

IDBI Bank Limited, 

IDBI Tower, Cuffe Parade, 

WTC Complex, 

Mumbai – 400 005. 

Email : ak.merinde@idbi.co.in 

Telephone: 022-66552292 

 

21 Vigilance Department 

 

Kum. Sandhya Bai Yashawant 

General Manager 

IDBI Bank Limited, 

IDBI Tower, Cuffe Parade, 

WTC Complex, 

Mumbai – 400 005. 

Email : y.sandhya@idbi.co.in 

Telephone: 022- 66194305 

 

22 Compliance Department 

Shri Prasanna Narayan Mukne 

General Manager 

IDBI Bank Limited, 

IDBI Tower, Cuffe Parade, 

WTC Complex, 

Mumbai – 400 005. 

Email : prasanna.mukne@idbi.co.in 

Telephone: 022- 66552283 

23 IT Division 

Shri Kapil Vashishat 

General Manager 

IDBI Bank Limited, 

IDBI Tower, Cuffe Parade, 

WTC Complex, 

Mumbai – 400 005. 

Email : kapil.vashishat@idbi.co.in 

Telephone: 022- 56119631 

http://dbsbu/vigilance/
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24 MIS Department 

 

Shri Binit Jha, 

General Manager 

IDBI Bank Limited, 

IDBI Tower, Cuffe Parade, 

WTC Complex, 

Mumbai – 400 005. 

Email : binit.jha@idbi.co.in 

Telephone: 022- 66552219 

 

25 
Digital Banking & Emerging Payments 

Department 

 

Shri Mohd Ismail Memon 

Deputy General Manager 

IDBI Bank Limited, 

IDBI Tower, Cuffe Parade, 

WTC Complex, 

Mumbai – 400 005. 

Email : ismail_m@idbi.co.in 

Telephone: 022-66194309 

 

26 
Domestic Resources Department 

 

 

Shri Bibhupada Pattanaik 

Deputy General Manager  

IDBI Bank Limited, 

IDBI Tower, Cuffe Parade, 

WTC Complex, 

Mumbai – 400 005. 

Email : bibhupada.pattanaik@idbi.co.in 

Telephone: 022- 66263817 

 

27 Retail Recovery 

 

Shri Sanat Kumar Bairi 

General Manager  

IDBI Bank Limited, 

IDBI Tower, Cuffe Parade, 

WTC Complex, 

Mumbai – 400 005. 

Email : sanatkumar.bairi@idbi.co.in 

Telephone: 022- 66552075 

 

28 Credit Monitoring Department 

 

Shri Prasad Pralhad Gokhale 

Deputy General Manager  

IDBI Bank Limited, 

IDBI Tower, Cuffe Parade, 

WTC Complex, 
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Mumbai – 400 005. 

Email : pp.gokhale@idbi.co.in 

Telephone: 022- 66552246 

 

29 Retail Collection Department 

 

Shri Sreejith Sivaraman 

Deputy General Manager  

IDBI Bank Limited, 

IDBI Tower, Cuffe Parade, 

WTC Complex, 

Mumbai – 400 005. 

Email : s_sivaraman@idbi.co.in 

Telephone: 022- 66552078 

 

 

Appellate Authority (AA)                        

 
Shri Rabi Narayan Mishra 

Chief General Manager, 

IDBI Bank Limited, 

IDBI Tower, Cuffe Parade, 

WTC Complex, Mumbai – 400 005. 

Contact : 022-66552072 

Email: aa.rti@idbi.co.in 

 

 

Alternate Appellate Authority (AA)                        

 
Shri Rajender Singh 
Chief General Manager, 

IDBI Bank Limited, 

IDBI Tower, Cuffe Parade, 

WTC Complex, Mumbai – 400 005. 

Contact: Phone: 022-66552004 

Email: aaa.rti@idbi.co.in   

 


